

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 16216, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute an Addendum to the term and supply contract with Kansas City Community Center of Kansas City, MO, for the furnishing of drug treatment services for use by the Prosecuting Attorney's Drug Court program for an additional twelve-month period.

RESOLUTION # 16216, March 19, 2007

INTRODUCED BY James D. Tindall, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Resolution 15473, dated April 25, 2005, the County did award a two-year term and supply contract for the furnishing of drug treatment services for use by the Prosecuting Attorney's Drug Court program to Kansas City Community Center of Kansas City (Jackson County), MO, under the terms and conditions of RFP No. 65-04, as the best overall bid; and,

WHEREAS, the Director of Finance and Purchasing now recommends a twelve-month extension of the contract, at the same unit costs, with Kansas City Community Center of Kansas City, MO, commencing April 1, 2007, and terminating March 31, 2008, under the terms and conditions of RFP No. 65-04; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the extension be made as recommended by the Director of Finance and Purchasing, and that the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to execute an appropriate Addendum to the term and supply contract with Kansas City Community Center of Kansas City, MO, in a form to be approved by the County

File #: 16216, Version:	0			
Counselor; and,				
BE IT FURTHER F	RESOLVED that th	e Director of the De	epartment of Finan	ce and Purchasing is
authorized to make	all payments, includ	ding final payment or	n the contract and e	xtension, to the extent
that sufficient appro	priations to the usir	ng spending agency	are contained in the	e then current Jackson
County budget.				
Effective Date: This	s Resolution shall b	oe effective immediat	tely upon its passaç	ge by a majority of the
Legislature.				
APPROVED AS TO	FORM:			
				·
Chief Deputy County	y Counselor		County Counse	elor
Certificate of Passag	9	solution Resolution	# 16216 of Marcl	n 19, 2007 was duly
,		son County Legislatu		
Yeas	8	Nays	0	
Abstaining	0	Absent	1	
D-4-		Marra la Corina		
Date		Mary Jo Spino, (Clerk of the Legisla	ture
		•		ty to pay any specific
amount. The availal	bility of funds for sp	pecific purchases is s	ubject to annual app	oropriation.
Date		Director of Finance	and Purchasing	